First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 14th December 2015 at 5.00 pm.

## No. S 760

# PUBLIC TRANSPORT COUNCIL ACT (CHAPTER 259B)

## PUBLIC TRANSPORT COUNCIL (TICKET PAYMENT SERVICE LICENCE) (EXEMPTION) (AMENDMENT NO. 4) ORDER 2015

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 27 of the Public Transport Council Act, the Public Transport Council makes the following Order:

### Citation and commencement

**1.** This Order may be cited as the Public Transport Council (Ticket Payment Service Licence) (Exemption) (Amendment No. 4) Order 2015 and comes into operation on 14 December 2015.

#### Amendment of Schedule

- **2.** The Schedule to the Public Transport Council (Ticket Payment Service Licence) (Exemption) Order 2014 (G.N. No. S 514/2014) is amended by inserting, immediately after item 131, the following items:
  - "132. The Grocer's
    - 133. Poh Bros Golf Academy Pte Ltd
    - 134. Melville Park Supermart
    - 135. ARMF II (Tampines) Pte Ltd
    - 136. ARMF (Hougang Mall) Pte Ltd
    - 137. ARMF II (Liang Court) Pte Ltd
    - 138. ARMF (Whitesands) Pte Ltd
    - 139. Century Square Holding Pte Ltd
    - 140. ARMF (TBP) Private Limited
    - 141. Paclin Office Products Pte Ltd
    - 142. Driven Asia-Pacific Private Limited
    - 143. Homemart Group Pte Ltd
    - 144. R Munusamy Enterprise Pte Ltd

- 145. Pushpa Trading Pte Ltd
- 146. Ducktours Pte Ltd".

[G.N. Nos. S 689/2014; S 774/2014; S 10/2015; S 75/2015; S 152/2015]

Made on 11 December 2015.

RICHARD MAGNUS Chairman, Public Transport Council, Singapore.

[PTC 84-01; AG/LEGIS/SL/259B/2015/2 Vol. 1]